LAND ACCORDING TO SAID PLAN.

PARCEL II- REGISTERED LAND, LOT A

EASTERLY BY BOSTON ROAD, FIFTY-THREE AND 35/100 (53.35) FEET;

SOUTHERLY FORTY (40) FEET; AND

EASTERLY THIRTY-FOUR AND 86/100 (34.86) FEET, BY LOT B;

SOUTHERLY BY THE LOCATION OF THE BOSTON AND MAINE RAILROAD, ONE HUNDRED
SIXTY-SIX AND 12/100 (166.12) FEET;

WESTERLY BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF WILLIAM E. TURNER, ONE HUNDRED
NINETY-SEVEN AND 35/100 (197.35) FEET; AND

NORTHERLY BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF TRUSTEES OF THE HOWE SCHOOL, ONE
HUNDRED NINETY AND 78/100 (190.78) FEET.

ALL OF SAID BOUNDARIES ARE DETERMINED BY THE LAND COURT TO BE LOCATED AS
SHOWN ON PLAN 14445 A2, DRAWN BY W.F. CUMMINGS, ASSISTANT CHIEF ENGINEER, B & M.

[...]

SERVICE DATED MARCH 31, 1996, REVISED SEPTEMBER 25, 1996, AND JUNE 17, 1996, WHICH
SAID PLAN IS RECORDED WITH THE MIDDLESEX NORTH DISTRICT REGISTRY OF DEEDS, PLAN
BOOK 192, PLAN 65, AND SAID LOT 7 IS MORE PARTICULARLY BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

SOUTHWESTERLY BY LOTS 4 AND 5, AS SHOWN ON SAID PLAN, FOUR HUNDRED TWO AND
73/100 (402.73) FEET;

NORTHWESTERLY BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF HENRY COLLINS, AS SHOWN ON SAID
PLAN, SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY-TWO AND 34/100 (782.34) FEET;

SOUTHWESTERLY BY LAND OF SAID COLLINS, AS SHOWN ON SAID PLAN, TWO HUNDRED
THREE AND 30/100 (203.30) FEET;

NORTHERLY BY LAND OF SAID COLLINS, AS SHOWN ON SAID PLAN, TWO HUNDRED THIRTEEN
AND 62/100 (213.62) FEET;

NORTHEASTERLY BY BOSTON ROAD, AS SHOWN ON SAID PLAN, TWO HUNDRED FORTY-ONE
AND 70/100 (241.70) FEET;

SOUTHEASTERLY BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF CHARLES AND PATRICIA CARROLL, AS
SHOWN ON SAID PLAN, FORTY (40) FEET;

NORTHEASTERLY BY LAND OF SAID CARROLL, AS SHOWN ON SAID PLAN, THIRTY-FOUR AND
87/100 (34.87) FEET;

SOUTHEASTERLY BY LAND OF SAID CARROLL, AS SHOWN ON SAID PLAN, SIX HUNDRED
EIGHTY-ONE AND 62/100 (681.62) FEET; AND

SOUTHEASTERLY BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF ROBERT HOLLAND AS SHOWN ON SAID
PLAN, THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-SIX AND 58/100 (376.58) FEET.

SAID LOT 7 CONTAINING 8.12 ACRES OF LAND, ACCORDING TO SAID PLAN.

THERE IS EXCLUDED FROM THE AFORESAID LOT 7 SO MUCH THEREOF AS IN INCLUDED IN THE
ABOVE DESCRIBED PARCEL I, PARCEL II AND ALSO LOT 5 AS SHOWN ON LAND COURT PLAN
NO. 8341J.

N/F: